
ELLEN F. ROSENBLLTM 
Attorney General 

FREDERICK M. BOSS 
Deputy Attorney General 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION 

October 27, 2015 

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
Attention: Filing Center 
P.O. Box 1088 
Salem OR 97308-1088 

Re: 	UM 1648 ETC Requirements 
Affidavit of Marsha Spellman supporting Joint Testimony 
DOJ File No.: 860105-GB0226-13 

Attention Filing Center: 

Enclosed for filing in this matter is the affidavit of Marsha Spellman, in support of the 
Joint Testimony that was filed in this matter on October 23, 2015. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

NE) 
Johanna M. Riemenschneider 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public 
Utility Commission of Oregon 

Enclosure 
JMR:mxg/#689074 
(Electronic copy only) 
c: UM 1648 Service list 

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096 
Telephone: (503) 947-4342 Fax: (503) 378-3784 TTY: (800) 735-2900 www.doj.state.or.us  

ior 



OFEICIAL SEAL 
EDWARD R BONILLA 

NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON 
COMMISSION NO 925330 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 02, 2018 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISION 
OF OREGON 

UM 1648 

In the Matter of 

Staff Investigation into Eligible 
Telecommunications Carriers' Requirements. 

STATE OF OREGON 
ss 

County of wa ti- nCI 	k\  

I, Marsha Spellman, hereby depose and say: 

I. 	I am the Regulatory Director for the Warm Springs Telecommunications 

Company (WSTC), 

2. On behalf of WSTC, I prepared joint testimony that was filed by the stipulating parties in 

support of the Third Partial Stipulation in this docket as Exhibit Stipulating Parties/200, 

along with Exhibit 202 (witness qualification statement). 

3. To the best of my knowledge, the joint testimony and my witness qualification statement 

are true and accurate. 

DATED the  g (t.  of October 2015. 
4  

Marsha Spellman 

/ -A- 
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this  2 	day of October 2015. 

24/72A-c-ff  
N ARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON 
My Commission Expires:  3  - 2, - atu 

AFFIDAVIT OF MARSHA SPELLMAN 

AaC t 


