

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICEGENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION

October 27, 2015

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center P.O. Box 1088 Salem OR 97308-1088

Re:

UM 1648 ETC Requirements

Affidavit of Marsha Spellman supporting Joint Testimony

DOJ File No.: 860105-GB0226-13

Attention Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in this matter is the affidavit of Marsha Spellman, in support of the Joint Testimony that was filed in this matter on October 23, 2015.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Johanna M. Riemenschneider Senior Assistant Attorney General Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon

Enclosure JMR:mxg/#689074 (Electronic copy only) c: UM 1648 Service list

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISION OF OREGON
2	UM 1648
3	
4	In the Matter of
5	Staff Investigation into Eligible Telecommunications Carriers' Requirements. AFFIDAVIT OF MARSHA SPELLMAN
6	
7	STATE OF OREGON)
8	County of Washington
9	I, Marsha Spellman, hereby depose and say:
10	1. I am the Regulatory Director for the Warm Springs Telecommunications
11	Company (WSTC).
12	2. On behalf of WSTC, I prepared joint testimony that was filed by the stipulating parties in
13	support of the Third Partial Stipulation in this docket as Exhibit Stipulating Parties/200,
14	along with Exhibit 202 (witness qualification statement).
15	3. To the best of my knowledge, the joint testimony and my witness qualification statement
16	are true and accurate.
17	DATED the 26 of October 2015.
18	Marsha Spellman
19	
20	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this $2b$ day of October 2015.
21	
22	OFFICIAL SEAL Elward Bonille
23	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON My Commission Expires: 3 - 2 - 7.013
24	COMMISSION NO 925330 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 02, 2018